General
Specifications
<<Contents>>  <<Index>>
GS 77J06B18-01EN
GS 77J06B18-01EN
©Copyright Dec. 2015
1st Edition Dec. 2015
RY8

1: With test switch
n	ORDERING INFORMATION
(Example) Type Code: RY8-11
n	SPECIFICATIONS
Structure:	 Nest storing card type to connect front by
terminal and rear by connector. Terminal
cover furnished.
Isolation:	 Between input•power supply - output 1 -
output 2 (Non-isolation between outputs
when common jumper is connected)
Test switch: AUT (Output contact point ON/OFF
through outer contact point input)
	 OFF (Output contact point compulsorily
OFF) in case of a contact.
	 ON (Output contact point compulsorily
ON) in case of a contact.
LED indication: Light on (orange) when input is ON or
test switch is ON
n	INPUT & OUTPUT
Input signal: Dry voltage contact point or open
collector
	 Outer contact point specs.: 24 V DC,
more than 30 mA
Output signal: Relay contact: 2 points
Contact point rating
Resistance load: 250 V AC	3.0 A
	 30 V DC	 3.0 A
	 125 V DC	0.2 A
Inductance load: 250 V AC	1.5 A
	 30 V DC	 1.5 A
	 125 V DC	0.1 A
Max. working voltage: 250 V AC/125 V DC
Min. applicable load: 5 V DC 1 mA
When driving inductance load, erase noise to
protect contact point.
Output ON time width: About 2 seconds (fixed)
../submenu.htm
../../index.htm
2
All Rights Reserved. Copyright © 2015, Yokogawa Electric Corporation
<<Contents>>  <<Index>>
GS 77J06B18-01EN Dec. 25, 2015-00
n	STANDARD PERFORMANCE
Insulation resistance: 100 MΩ(500 V DC) between
[Input•power supply] - CH1 output 1
- CH2 output 1 - CH1 output 2 - CH2
output 2 - alarm terminal
	 (Non-isolation between outputs at time
when common is connected)
Voltage withstand: 1500 V AC/1 minute between
[Input•power supply] - CH1 output 1
- CH2 output 1 - CH1 output 2 - CH2
output 2 - alarm terminal
	 (except between CH1 output 1 - CH1
output 2, CH2 output 1 - CH2 output
2•[Input•power supply] - alarm terminal)
	 500 V AC/1 minute between CH1 output
1 - CH1 output 2, CH2 output 1 - CH2
output 2•[Input•power supply] - alarm
terminal